## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
	Amerisafe Corporation	02/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert R. Barrett
Street Address:	3445 West Drive
City:	North Street
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48049

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5581230
Patent Number:	6043735
Patent Number:	6208241

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)649-6299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486496090

Email: mdolan@ipdirection.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel H. Bliss

Address Line 1: 2075 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0253.00002,5,6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel H. Bliss

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

3H \$120 00 558

501092663 REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0752

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/035,793 filed on January 9, 1997 for *EXIT ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE*; U.S. Patent No. 5,581,230 issued on December 3, 1996 for *ILLUMINATED DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY*; U.S. Patent No. 6,043,735 issued on March 28, 2000 for *EXIT ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE*; and U.S. Patent No. 6,208,241 issued on March 27, 2001 for *EXIT ILLUMINATOR ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE*; and

WHEREAS, Robert R. Barrett, an individual residing at 3445 West Drive, North Street, Michigan 48049, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in U.S. Serial No. 60/035,735 and U.S. Patent Nos. 5,581,230; 6,043,735; and 6,208,241, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore, domestic or foreign, including but not limited to, any Requests for Continued Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, or extensions thereof as well as the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained or to which the ASSIGNOR has a right to obtain in every such patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said Letters Patent and with the right to sue for and collect all damages, past, present and future; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Robert R. Barrett

President

Amerisafe Corporation

33596 Harper Road, #1

Clinton Township, Michigan 48035

Date: 02 09 10

Docket No. 0253.00002; 0253.00005; and 0253.00006